

gofalu am ein gilydd, cydweithio, gwella bob amser caring for each other, working together, always improving

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi. We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 23-B-051

You asked:

Could you please supply me with the following information regarding diagnoses of PMDD nationwide? For each of these questions, please supply the data separated into years. Please provide data on the most recent year available, and on as many previous years to that one as possible under FOI time/cost constraints.

- 1. How many people have been diagnosed with PMDD in each year? Regarding the total in question 1, how many of these individuals have committed or attempted suicide?
- 2. Regarding the total in question 1, how many of these individuals were diagnosed with PMDD more than five years after first reporting symptoms?
- 3. Regarding the total in question 1, how many of these individuals were diagnosed with PMDD more than ten years after first reporting symptoms?
- 4. Regarding the total in question 1, how many of these individuals were receiving a prescription at any time for the combined contraceptive pill, progesterone-only pill, fluoxetine, or other anti-depressants? (Please provide the data on each prescription separately if possible)

Please note that we can only respond in relation to Swansea Bay University Health Board. We cannot provide information for other organisations – you will need to contact the other Health Boards directly.

I can confirm that this information is not held centrally. Patient diagnosis is not recorded our central information system unless said patients are admitted as an inpatient and treated for the condition. This would not be representative of the number of patients with a diagnosis, only those admitted as an inpatient for treatment. Therefore, this information cannot be provided.

